AN ACT'to change the name of Aslock Olson to Alexander
Norman.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows =
Speriox 1. The name of Aslock Olscrof the town of Cottage Grove
in Dane county is hereby changed to Alexander Norman by which pame he
shall and may be hereafter known in all places whatsoever.
N. E. WHITESIDE,
Speaker of the Assembly.:
JOHN E. HOLMES,
Lieutenant Gavernor and President of the Senate.
Approved Augnst 8, 1848, .
NELSON DEWEY.

AN ACT to authorizethe people of the county' of Washingtorr
to take a vote on the' permantent location of the seac of justice
of said county.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enast as follows :

Szerrox 1. Evéry white male in habitant of the county of Washing_
ton above twenty one years of age is hereby authorized to cast his vote on
the permanent location of the seat of justice of said county on the fourth
Monday of September next as hereinafter specified.

Sxc. 2. Every inhabitant as aforesaid shall e authorized to cast his
vete in the town where be bas resided for at least ten days preceding any



